
REAL PROPERTY Amanda Bartek-Ramsey Richardson County Treasurer
County Name Count  Item # District2 Parcel MultiyeName Property Address Legal Total Due
Richardson 74 1 147 740041231 HEINEN, RODNEY R 71285 639 DR DAWSON NE 68337 10-2-14 215.33A PARCEL 1 F/K/A PT NW1/4 & PT SW1/4 EXC 5.64A 8069.9

Richardson 74 2 80 740000950 DEJONGE, LYNN A RURAL 33-3-13 160A 33-3-13 160A NE1/4 2759.26

Richardson 74 3 80 740170635 DEJONGE, LYNN A RURAL 28-3-13 115A 28-3-13 115A SE1/4SW1/4 & W1/2SE1/4 EXC 5A TR SW/C SE1/4 2382.96

Richardson 74 4 5 741000114 KEARNEY WELDING LLC 14-1-16 INDUSTRIAL PARK 14-1-16 SW1/4 LOT 1 OF REPLAT OF TRACT  SEVEN FALLS CITY IND PARK 1871.31

Richardson 74 5 100 740121219 SELLS, THOMAS R RURAL 7-1-18 43.56A 7-1-18 43.56A TRACT 1 A/K/A SW1/4SW1/4 &W 8A SE1/4SW1/4 LESS HWY 1722.54

Richardson 74 6 147 740170961 HEINEN, RODNEY R RURAL 10-2-14 69.4A 10-2-14 69.4A PARCEL 2 1594.62

Richardson 74 7 5 740076701 MAKINGS, SHAWN G & DEBORAH L 2306 STONE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY STEELE BLK 22 PT LOTS 14 ALL 15 & 16 (2.31L) 1580.42

Richardson 74 8 5 740075489 VOLLAN, KIRA BROOKE 602 E 21ST ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY STEELE BLK 1 LOTS 13-16 (4L) 1512.86

Richardson 74 9 10 740083139 THOMPSON, TRICIA G 715 5TH ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 9 W 69.5' LOT 2 (.50L) 1102.92

Richardson 74 10 5 740069314 *** MEYER, PAUL D 2212 HILAND AVE FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY GILLIGANS BLK 1 LOTS 16-19   (4L) 1069.78

Richardson 74 11 5 740062417 *** STALVEY, RYAN M 920 MCLEAN ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 192 LOTS 21 & 22 (2L) 978.72

Richardson 74 12 10 740087177 COOPER, KENT L & RHONDA L 726 GRAND AVE HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT RIST'S PLAINVIEW BLK 56 LOTS   45-46-47 (3L) 962.64

Richardson 74 13 10 740087673 NIMS LIFE EST, MARTHA M 995 EDWARD ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT HOLMAN PARK BLK 2 LOT 1 & N 45'2 (1 3/4L) 962.12

Richardson 74 14 5 740062115 SCHOLL, LANDAN 301 E 10TH ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 189 N 10' LOT 22 ALL 23 & 24 (2.4L) 950.78

Richardson 74 15 10 740081950 *** SKYLINE CONSTRUCTION INC 828 3RD ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 3 E 50' LOT 13 ALL 14  (1.53L) 912.78

Richardson 74 16 80 740170466 DEJONGE, LYNN A RURAL 28-3-13 40A 28-3-13 40A NE1/4SW1/4 854.78

Richardson 74 17 10 740082612 *** BITTNER, JEREMY & GINA 701 4TH ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 7 W1/2 LOT 1 (.5L) 815.2

Richardson 74 18 5 740053728 PHROPER, CLIFFORD L & JULIE 2008 CHASE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 7 N1/2 LOT 16 ALL    17-21 (5.5L) 752.34

Richardson 74 19 10 740084372 *** WITTROCK, LISA 848 LONGBRANCH ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT KING'S 1ST BLK 22 S1/2N1/2 LOT 5 (.25L) 723.66

Richardson 74 20 5 740068253 HUTFLES, SCOTT C & REBECCA A 1609 FAIR AVE FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY EVERGREEN HTS BLK 5 LOTS 7 & 8 (2L) 716.54

Richardson 74 21 5 740068202 WERNER, DANIEL 1702 VALLEY AVE FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY EVERGREEN HTS BLK 4 LOTS     13-16 (4L) 704.82

Richardson 74 22 55 740104659 *** HITCHCOCK, PHILIP A 107 ASH ST VERDON NE 68457 VERDON FIRST BLK 4 LOTS 1-4 (4L) 671.58

Richardson 74 23 5 740070746 WILCOX, MATT & MICHELLE 16 SUNSET DR FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY HILLSIDE ACRES LOT 17 (1L) 666.44

Richardson 74 24 5 740078607 HOLLOWAY, STEVEN C & DEBORAH 821 E 12TH ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY WEAVER BLK 11 LOTS 10-11 & 12(3L) 646.92

Richardson 74 25 5 740062395 POKORNY, CHRISTYNE A 912 MCLEAN ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 192 LOTS 17 & 18 (2L) 646.73

Richardson 74 26 10 740086723 STUART, SABRINA J 910 GRAND AVE HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT GRAND AVE EXT BLK 51 LOTS 6 & 7(2L) 636.98

Richardson 74 27 10 740087622 NIMS, MARTHA MILLER 926 EDWARD ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT HOLMAN PARK BLK 1 87' X 132'   LOT 12 (1L) 612.24

Richardson 74 28 50 740103342 *** CHASE, RICHARD K 207 CLARK ST STELLA NE 68442 STELLA SOUTH BLK 2 LOTS 11-23 (13L) 6.11 608.44

Richardson 74 29 10 740084186 NABER, GENE L & BACHMAN, CLARE 833 N NEMAHA ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT KINGS 1ST BLK 19 E 173' S1/2   LOT 5 593.78

Richardson 74 30 25 740089889 *** HADDAD, WAEL 220 RIDGE ST DAWSON NE 68337 DAWSON O T BLK 11 N 70' LOTS 1 & 2 (1L) 587.44

Richardson 74 31 35 740092898 KELLER, JORDAN C 306 W STUTSMAN ST RULO NE 68431 RULO O T BLK 29 LOTS 7-10 & PT VAC ST & ALLEY 578.02

Richardson 74 32 10 740088599 MCCLUNG, TYLER & ASHLYNN 858 N NEMAHA ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT METES & BOUNDS 3-2-13 .27A PT  SW1/4NE1/4 567.01

Richardson 74 33 5 740061232 NOURIE, KYLEE 1011 LANE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 165 LOTS 7 & 8 (2L) 557.18

Richardson 74 34 45 740153250 RANEY, RANDY S 201 ASH ST SHUBERT NE 68437 SHUBERT SECOND BLK 22 LOTS 7-12 (6L) 552.29

Richardson 74 35 5 740062654 *** FISCHER, EDWARD & LISA 818 WILSON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 194 LOTS 21 & 22 (2L) 546.16

Richardson 74 36 10 740083589 *** BRATRSOVSKY, MARK 614 CENTRAL AVE HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT TINKER & KING BLK 12 45' X 115'PT LOT 1 (1/8L) 532.44

Richardson 74 37 5 740059572 SHAFER, LYNN M 420 E 12TH ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 131 S 12' LOT 10 ALL 11 & 12 (2.45L) 479.06

Richardson 74 38 5 740059025 NEKSEN 1302 LANE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 125 LOTS 13-14-15    (3L) 477.12

Richardson 74 39 100 740029096 PECK, DEEANNA E 66025 705 TRL RULO NE 68431 18-1-18 1A PT N1/2SW1/4 471.48

Richardson 74 40 10 740081616 LAMBERT, JEFFREY S 105 N NEMAHA ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 1 S1/2 LOT 6 (.5L) 470.2

Richardson 74 41 25 740090399 *** EVENER, MIRANDA A 703 RIDGE ST DAWSON NE 68337 DAWSON HAGADORN BLK 27 LOTS 6-9 (4L) 457.7

Richardson 74 42 110 740036165 PHILLIPS, CHARLENE D 70237 641 AVE SALEM NE 68433 35-1-14 7A PT SE1/4 N OF HWY 446.18

Richardson 74 43 10 740085123 NORRUP, CHRISTOPHER L & TELESHA D 540 NEMAHA ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT AR & LUTHER NIMS BLK 30 N1/2   LOT 4 ALL 5 (1.5L) 435.42

Richardson 74 44 5 740053396 CARPENTER, TRACI 2024 MORTON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 3 LOTS 23 & 24 (2L) 432.29

Richardson 74 45 5 740054392 SELLS, THOMAS R & DINA M 1915 MCLEAN ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 31 LOTS 5 & 6 (2L) 431.12

Richardson 74 46 5 740070312 RANEY, DEBORAH A & RANDY S 2502 TOWLE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY HILLCREST BLK 7 LOTS 13- 14 &15 (3L) 430.87

Richardson 74 47 45 740099833 ALEXANDER, AUSTIN R 402 4TH ST SHUBERT NE 68437 SHUBERT O T BLK 5 LOTS 13 & 14 (2L) 395.28

Richardson 74 48 5 740060414 GRABER, JOHN & SEAN 1115 HARLAN ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 155 LOTS 5 & 6 (2L) 389.26

Richardson 74 49 10 740088386 URSA MAJOR, LLC 718 1ST ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT METES & BOUNDS 3-2-13 .37A PT  LOT 9 SW1/4 386.68

Richardson 74 50 5 740066617 BLEDSOE, DANIEL P & CANDIE L 2411 CROOK ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY CROOK & TOWLE BLK 3 LOTS 7 & 8 (2L) 385.66

Richardson 74 51 10 740082116 COOPER, KENT L 630 3RD ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 4 E1/2 LOT 8 (.5L) 385.42

Richardson 74 52 5 740069470 HOCKER, MARCIA K 2108 CLIFTON AVE FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY GILLIGANS BLK 5 LOTS 15- 18  (4L) 381.42

Richardson 74 53 10 740088378 COOPER, KENT L 512 1ST ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT METES & BOUNDS 3-2-13 .70A PT  LOT 9 SW1/4 381.12

Richardson 74 54 5 740053159 STRASIL LIFE EST, IMOGENE P 2019 MCLEAN ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 2 LOTS 3 & 4 (2L) 375.26

Richardson 74 55 25 740089919 NINCEHELSER II, JAMES R 415 3RD ST DAWSON NE 68337 DAWSON O T BLK 11 LOTS 4 & 5 (2L) 372.4

Richardson 74 56 5 740072013 KENTOPP, NANCY 1618 CROOK ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY HUTCHINGS & MAUST BLK 74 N   15' LOT 20 ALL 21 & 22 (2 3/5L) 370.3

Richardson 74 57 100 740018205 HALL, CHERYL L 70270 650 AVE FALLS CITY NE 68355 33-1-16 2A PT W1/2NW1/4 368.86

Richardson 74 58 5 740076213 ORTON, DIANA J 2224 BARADA ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY STEELE BLK 9 W1/2 LOT 1      (.50L) 363.32

NOTICE OF DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX SALE 
RICHARDSON COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

 FALLS CITY, NEBRASKA
 The following is a list of all lands and lots in Richardson County, Nebraska on which taxes are due and unpaid for the tax year 2024 and prior years.  This list is published in accordance with State 
Statute #77-1804.   Therefore, notice is given that all delinquent taxes on these following lands and lots will be offered for public sale on Monday, March 2nd, 2026 at the Richardson County Treasurer's 
Office from 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM and will continue from day to day until all taxes have been offered for sale according to State Statute #77-1806.  PLEASE BE ADVISED OF ALL STIPULATIONS TO 
PROVIDE NOTICE according to State Statute #77-1818.  The following amounts listed for each property represent the delinquent tax, but does not include interest and advertising.  We now offer 
online tax services by going to www.nto.us and clicking on Richardson County.  You can look up taxes by owner name, parcel number, or legal.  Once you select a parcel you will have access to the 
payment and tax history, and can also pay the tax online in most cases.  PLEASE NOTE - according to Statute 77-1802 the names listed here are the names of the 2025 owner. These are the 2024 taxes 
we are advertising .      TO ATTEND THIS SALE YOU MUST BE PREREGISTERED BY 2-23-26 and have paid the registration fee.  ****IMPORTANT NEW FOR 2026 TAX SALE**** According to 
Statute 77-1818 there will be a $150 fee added to each parcel sold along with the $25 certificate fee noted in 77-1823.  If paid before tax sale you will avoid those fees .



Richardson 74 59 10 740085956 JASINSKI, DAVID 718 GRAND AVE HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT NIMS 2ND BLK 38 PT LOT 9 (.34A) 360.97

Richardson 74 60 5 740062204 REED, KALA 914 MORTON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 190 LOTS 19 & 20 (2L) 359.38

Richardson 74 61 5 740072536 ROBIDOUX, KIRBY C & SONDRA M 1517 TOWLE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY HUTCHINGS & MAUST BLK 87 LOTS4-5 & N1/2 6 (2.5L) 357.65

Richardson 74 62 10 740081578 WREDT, TONY & PAM 804 2ND ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 1 LOT 4 (1L) 354.92

Richardson 74 63 5 740064274 STEVENS, JASON 608 MORTON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 227 LOTS 16-17 & 18  (3L) 340.62

Richardson 74 64 5 740067648 PHROPER, CLIFF & JULIE 2119 BARADA ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY CROOK & TOWLE BLK 16 LOTS 3 &4 (2L) 330.44

Richardson 74 65 5 740053957 HK HOLDINGS, LLC 1910 BARADA ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY -- O T BLK 25 E 92' LOTS 17 &18 (2L) 325.02

Richardson 74 66 5 740062840 BUTRICK, CLAYTON & APRIL 814 LANE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 196 LOTS 17 & 18 (2L) 323.07

Richardson 74 67 10 740084798 RICHEY, TIMOTHY SHANE 923 2ND ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT AR & LUTHER NIMS BLK 27 LOT 14 (1L) 322.7

Richardson 74 68 10 740085239 LINDSEY, LONNIE LEE 624 NEMAHA ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT AR & LUTHER NIMS BLK 31 LOT 4  (1L) 322.5

Richardson 74 69 5 740170571 HEISER, CHARLES 720 WILSON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 223 LOTS 21 & 22 (2L) 321.34

Richardson 74 70 5 740055380 STEVENS, JASON 120 W 18TH ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY -- O T BLK 39 25' X 100' LOTS13-16 (.83L) 312.36

Richardson 74 71 10 740088343 JACOBSEN, SHAD 624 1ST ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT METES & BOUNDS 3-2-13 .32A 70' X 208.98' E PT LOT 12 309.6

Richardson 74 72 5 740062743 BLACK, TAMARA SUE RITTER 810 MORTON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 195 LOTS 17-20 (4L) 290.96

Richardson 74 73 35 740094408 POPEJOY, JACK 109 E 1ST ST RULO NE 68431 RULO BEDARD BLK 3 LOTS 12-14 (3L) 289.44

Richardson 74 74 50 740102826 DAVIS, EVAN G & NICOLE L 604 VINE ST STELLA NE 68442 STELLA CLARKS NORTH BLK 5 LOTS 5-6-7    (3L) 288.86

Richardson 74 75 10 740087096 MAYO, JANICE A 713 PLAINVIEW AVE HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT RISTS PLAINVIEW BLK 56 LOTS    6-11 (6L) 285.8

Richardson 74 76 5 740170852 BRENNAN, ALEXIN J 923 E 11TH ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY BRENNAN REPLAT LOTS 7 (.306A)F/K/A LOTS A,B,C AND LOT 3,             L.V.  278.86

Richardson 74 77 10 740084364 GUY, JEFFERY M 855 LINCOLN ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT KINGS 1ST BLK 22 E PT N1/2N1/2 LOT 5 (.30A) 272.88

Richardson 74 78 147 740008277 LIERZ, MASON 63585 704 RD DU BOIS NE 68345 25-1-13 2.06A TRACT NE1/4NE1/4 272.02

Richardson 74 79 5 740075888 EMORY, AMY 2118 HARLAN ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY STEELE BLK 5 LOTS 20-21 & 22 (3L) 268.12

Richardson 74 80 45 740100653 REIMERS, SHIRLEY 103 ELM ST SHUBERT NE 68437 SHUBERT O T BLK 14 140' X 50' E FRONT   (1L) 266.28

Richardson 74 81 10 740082965 RICHEY, TIMOTHY & ELECIA 527 4TH ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 8 W1/2 LOT 6 (.50L) 261.58

Richardson 74 82 5 740061763 GILKERSON, REBECCA M 916 CHASE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 186 LOTS 21-24 (4L) 254.22

Richardson 74 83 35 740095358 COLLINS, LEONARD W & KAREN L 413 S 2ND ST RULO NE 68431 RULO BEDARD BLK 36 LOTS 3 & 4 (.34A) 249.31

Richardson 74 84 5 740055291 DREAM WEAVER HOTEL INC 18TH STONE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY -- O T BLK 38 W 12' LOT 5 & 6ALL 19 & 20 (2.2L) 230.92

Richardson 74 85 10 740084674 NORRUP, CHRISTOPHER 206 NEMAHA ST HUMBOLDT NE 68355 HUMBOLDT AR & LUTHER NIMS BLK 27 LOT 1 &S1/2 2 (1.5L) 230.84

Richardson 74 86 5 740073532 GIBSON, CORD 718 FULTON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY MCMANUS BLK 3 LOTS 21 & 22   (2L) 230.46

Richardson 74 87 5 740062212 REED, KALA BROWN 916 MORTON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 190 LOTS 21 & 22 (2L) 229.16

Richardson 74 88 10 740082574 HOAGLAND, KIMBERLY 528 4TH ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 6 E 67' LOT 9 (1L) 213.54

Richardson 74 89 5 740057561 *** SALAZAR, LUIS 1516 STONE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY -- O T BLK 91 LOT 20 (1L) 186.84

Richardson 74 90 45 740100289 MARQUEZ, RANDY E 401 W 4TH ST SHUBERT NE 68437 SHUBERT O T BLK 8 LOT 18 (1L) 181.94

Richardson 74 91 5 740060767 *** MURPHY, DONALD 1102 WILSON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 159 LOTS 13 & 14 (2L) 179.66

Richardson 74 92 25 740089676 DUNLAP, PEGGY L 511 5TH ST DAWSON NE 68337 DAWSON O T BLK 3 E1/2 BLK (2.5L) 168.3

Richardson 74 93 5 740064290 HAYES, CHARLES W 620 MORTON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 227 LOTS 23 & 24 (2L) 166.78

Richardson 74 94 45 740100440 HOWARD, CINDY S 204 ELM ST SHUBERT NE 68437 SHUBERT O T BLK 11 LOTS 14 & 15 (2L) 162.38

Richardson 74 95 25 740090763 WENDTLANDT, STEPHEN 216 3RD ST DAWSON NE 68337 DAWSON HEIM BLK 37 LOTS 1&2 (2L) 152.2

Richardson 74 96 5 740053841 ADAMS, SHARON LYN 2006 BARADA ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 8 PT LOT 16 ALL 17   (2L) 143.82

Richardson 74 97 10 740083104 NORRUP, CHRISTOPHER 514 5TH ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 8 W PT LOT 13 (.33L) 142.86

Richardson 74 98 25 740090798 OLSON, DUAINE A 215 3RD ST DAWSON NE 68337 DAWSON HEIM BLK 38 N 88' LOTS 3 & 4 (3L) 142.61

Richardson 74 99 5 740061968 ALEXANDER, TERRY 902 HARLAN ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 188 LOTS 13 & 14 (2L)LESS 150.66 SQ FT 135.06

Richardson 74 100 10 740084879 CREAMER, MIKE 930 4TH ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT AR & LUTHER NIMS BLK 28 LOT 8  (1L) 133.96

Richardson 74 101 10 740082566 ELLSTON, RICHARD H & CONNIE K 509 3RD ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 6 LOT 8 EXC N 14' OF W 14' (.98L) 126.99

Richardson 74 102 35 740093983 *** LEWIS, LAURA H MAIN ST RULO NE 68431 RULO O T BLK 67 LOTS 15-16 & 40X100     CLOSING MAIN ST (.41A) 126.38

Richardson 74 103 35 740096834 SYMONDS, JOHN T 414 N ASH ST RULO NE 68431 RULO ROBERTS BLK 73 LOT 10 (1L) 122.2

Richardson 74 104 10 740085050 PAXSON, ROCKY 947 4TH ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT AR & LUTHER NIMS BLK 29 LOT 11 (1L) 114.62

Richardson 74 105 55 740103954 *** EATON, EDWARD J & JULIA A 302 MAIN ST VERDON NE 68457 VERDON O T BLK 6 LOT 13 & 14 (2L) 111.14

Richardson 74 106 5 740067702 STEVENS, JASON 2114 TOWLE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY CROOK & TOWLE BLK 16 LOTS    17-20 (4L) 109.26

Richardson 74 107 5 740061003 TACKETT, MICHAEL T & RICHARD 1016 MCLEAN ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 161 LOTS 19 & 20 (2L) 109.1

Richardson 74 108 10 740086707 NORRUP, CHRISTOPHER 942 GRAND AVE HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT GRAND AVE EXT BLK 51 LOTS 1 & 2(2L) 102.6

Richardson 74 109 35 740170836 *** GENTRY, MICHAEL S & BRYAN RULO OT BLK 69 RULO O T BLK 69 N 10' LOTS 7 & 10 (.33L) 96.42

Richardson 74 110 5 740059149 KELLER, KRISTY MICHELLE 1323 MCLEAN ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 127 LOT 1 EXC N 3' & ALL 2 (2L) 89.5

Richardson 74 111 35 740092677 SELLS, THOMAS R STUTSMAN ST RULO NE 68431 RULO O T BLK 24 LOTS 7 & 13; PT 1-6 &   14-16 & W 110' LOT 8 EXC PT LOT 16 FOR  HW  89.1

Richardson 74 112 5 740055518 BLUNT, ZACHERY M 1809 CHASE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY -- O T BLK 40 LOTS 7 & 8 (2L) 83.88

Richardson 74 113 35 740095145 PASCIUTI REALTY TRUST 317 S MAIN ST RULO NE 68431 RULO BEDARD BLK 31 LOTS 1-2 & W 120'    LOTS 3-4 & 40X140 CLOSING BEDARD ST     79.72

Richardson 74 114 25 740090828 WENDTLANDT, STEPHEN 2ND ST DAWSON NE 68337 DAWSON HEIM ALL BLK 39 (4L) 77.62

Richardson 74 115 5 740077554 TIMOTHY, MELANIE 403 PACIFIC ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY TOWLE BLK 4 LOTS 5-8 (4L) 75.42

Richardson 74 116 40 740095854 ZEIGLER, RUSSELL J & TANYA J 1ST CROMWELL ST SALEM NE 68433 SALEM O T BLK 1 LOTS 2-3-4 N1/2 5 ALL   6-7 (5.5L) 74.39

Richardson 74 117 35 740094475 POPEJOY, MISTY 222 S 1ST ST RULO NE 68431 RULO BEDARD BLK 4 LOTS 7-10 (4L) 70.86

Richardson 74 118 35 740095730 PECK, DEANNA E BROADWAY ST RULO NE 68431 RULO BEDARD BLK 61 LOTS 1-3 (3L) 69.74

Richardson 74 119 10 740087118 MAYO, JANICE A 7TH ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT RISTS PLAINVIEW BLK 56 LOTS    12-16 (5L) 69.04

Richardson 74 120 40 740097172 MOYER, JANEEN 24 N 2ND ST SALEM NE 68433 SALEM O T BLK 66 N1/2 LOTS 3 & 4 (1L) 66.08

Richardson 74 121 5 740060104 FRENZEL, ANGELA M & JEFFREY M 1215 CHASE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 136 LOTS 5 & 6 (2L) 64.16

Richardson 74 122 35 740095196 PASCIUTI REALTY TRUST COMMERCIAL ST RULO NE 68431 RULO BEDARD BLK 31 LOTS 14-16 & 40X140  CLOSING BEDARD ST (.61A) 62.54

Richardson 74 123 45 740099906 FOSTER, KALLY K 402 OAK ST SHUBERT NE 68437 SHUBERT O T BLK 6 S1/2 LOT 3 ALL 4      (1.5L) 59.3

Richardson 74 124 35 740093665 SELLS, THOMAS R 7TH BAYLISS ST RULO NE 68431 RULO O T ALL BLK 49 EXC PT LOTS 7 & 8   FOR HWY (2.31A) 56.46

Richardson 74 125 5 740062735 BLACK, TAMARA S 8TH MORTON ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 195 LOTS 13-16 (4L) 53.68

Richardson 74 126 5 740055402 STEVENS, JASON 1806 CHASE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY -- O T BLK 39 W 32' LOTS 13  -16 (1.07L) 52.5

Richardson 74 127 35 740093703 SELLS, THOMAS R 8TH BAYLISS ST RULO NE 68431 RULO O T BLK 50 PT LOTS 3-12 & ALL 13-16EXC HWY (.61A) 47.6

Richardson 74 128 100 740091611 *** OGDEN, DWAYNE R & ESPERANZA E 2ND ST PRESTON O T BLK 4 W 66' LOTS 98-99 (1L) 47.36

Richardson 74 129 147 741000182 NIM CITY FARMS LLC RURAL 19-1-14 9.35A 19-1-14 9.35A TR N1/2NW1/4NW1/4 47.05

Richardson 74 130 35 740094327 PASCIUTI REALTY TRUST BEDARD MAIN ST RULO NE 68431 RULO BEDARD BLK 2 W 110' LOT 12 & 40X110CLOSED BEDARD ST (.22A) 43.34

Richardson 74 131 25 740090747 WENDTLANDT, STEPHEN 4TH ST DAWSON NE 68337 DAWSON HEIM BLK 36 S 71' LOTS 1 & 2     (1.06L) 43.32

Richardson 74 132 5 740053140 PIERCE, BRANDON & NICOLE 2021 MCLEAN ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY O T BLK 2 LOTS 1 & 2 (2L) 42.96

Richardson 74 133 40 740098632 GIFFORD, JESSETTE MAIN ST SALEM NE 68433 SALEM O T BLK 120 W 51' LOT 46 (.85L) 42.84

Richardson 74 134 40 740095862 ZEIGLER, RUSSELL JAMES & TANYA 1ST CROMWELL ST SALEM NE 68433 SALEM O T BLK 1 S1/2 LOT 5 (.5L) 41.04



Richardson 74 135 10 741000184 CARPENTER, TINA K PARK AVE HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT METES & BOUNDS 3-2-13 PARCEL 1 .14A PT LOTS 5 & 6 SW1/4 38.8

Richardson 74 136 10 740082973 RICHEY, TIMOTHY S & ELECIA M 523 4TH ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT O T BLK 8 E1/2 LOT 7 (.50L) 36.26

Richardson 74 137 25 740090801 WENDTLANDT, STEPHEN 3RD ST DAWSON NE 68337 DAWSON HEIM BLK 38 S 50' LOTS 3 & 4     (3/4L) 35.12

Richardson 74 138 10 740084534 STEPHENSON, LARRY JAMES & AMANDA J 914 MECHANIC ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT AR & LUTHER NIMS BLK 25 N 88'  LOT 6 (2/3L) 34.84

Richardson 74 139 100 740018620 HART-BARTLETT-STURTEVANT CO RURAL 17-1-18 1A 17-1-18 1A PT SW1/4SW1/4 32.39

Richardson 74 140 40 740095889 ZEIGLER, RUSSELL J & TANYA J 1ST CROMWELL ST SALEM NE 68433 SALEM O T BLK 2 LOTS 1-2 & N1/2 7 & 8   (3L) 30.58

Richardson 74 141 10 740084682 NORRUP, CHRISTOPHER 216 NEMAHA ST HUMBOLDT NE 68376 HUMBOLDT AR & LUTHER NIMS BLK 27 N1/2   LOT 2 & S 41.45' 3 (1.25L) 28.64

Richardson 74 142 5 740055496 BLUNT, ZAC 1815 CHASE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY -- O T BLK 40 LOTS 5 & 6 (2L) 27.62

Richardson 74 143 45 740100092 MARQUEZ, RANDY E 401 W 4TH ST SHUBERT NE 68437 SHUBERT O T BLK 8 LOT 1 (1L) 27.46

Richardson 74 144 35 740095331 COLLINS, LEONARD W & KAREN L 2ND KENCELEUR ST RULO NE 68431 RULO BEDARD BLK 36 LOTS 1 & 2 (.34A) 26.43

Richardson 74 145 35 740093673 SELLS, THOMAS R 9TH MARTIN ST RULO NE 68431 RULO O T BLK 50 LOTS 1 & 2 (2L) 25.9

Richardson 74 146 5 740055526 BLUNT, ZACHERY 1807 CHASE ST FALLS CITY NE 68355 FALLS CITY -- O T BLK 40 LOT 9 (1L) 13.82

Richardson 74 147 147 740170960 HEINEN, RODNEY R RURAL 10-2-14 .6A 10-2-14 .6A PARCEL 3 7.68

TOTAL $64,675.00
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